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Dear Taxpaver:

This is in response to vour Aug. 25, 2015, reguest for information
regarding vour tax-exempt status.

OQur records indicate that vou were recognized as exempt under
section B01(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code in a determination
letter issued in Mav 19&67.

Qur records also indicate that vou are not a private foundation within
the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because vou are described in
section(s) 509(a)(1l) and 170Ch)(C1X)CAY(idii).

Donors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for vour use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and
2522 of the Code.

Please refer to our website www.irs.gov/eo for information regarding
filing reguirements. Specifically, section 6033(3) of the Code
provides that failure to file an annual information return for three
consecutive vears results in revecation of tax-exenmpt status as c¥f
the filing due date of the third return for organizations required to
file. We will publish a list of organizations whose tax-exempt

status was revoked under section 6033(j) of the Code on our website
beginning in early 2011.
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If vou have anv gquestions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yvours,

s

Jeffrey I. Cooper
Director, E0O Rulings & Agreement
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Gentlamen:

On the basis of your stated purposes and the understanding that yeur operations will continue as
evidenced o date eor wili.confonm to those proposed in your ruling opplication, we have cuncluded
that you are exempt from Federal income tox as an orgonization described in section 501{cX3) of
the Internal Revenue Code. Any chonges in operation from those described, or in-your choracter
or purposes, must be reported immedictely to your District Director {or consideration of their effect
upon your exempt status. You must also.report any chonge in your nome or address.

, } . . : r .
You are not required to file Federal incomé tax retuns so long as you retein an exempt status, un-
Jess you aré subject to the tax dn unrelated business income imposed by section 511 of the Coda;
in which event you are required to file Form 980-T, Our determination as to your liohility for -
£iling the annual information return, Form 390-A, is set forth above, That retumn, if required, must
be filed on or before the 15th day of the fifth menth after the clese of your annuzl cccounting peried

indicated gbhove.
‘Contributions made o you are deductible by doners as provided in section 170 of the Cede. Be-
guestc, legoeies, devises, transfers or gifts to or jor your use are deductible forFederal estate
ond gift tax purposes under the provisions of section 2055,.2106 and 2522 of the Code. .

You ore not Jiable for the loxes imposed under the Federal Insurcnce Contributions Act (sozial
security taxes) unless you file o waiver of exemption certificate es previded in such act, You ore
not liable for the tax imposed under the Fedéral Unemployment Tax Act. Inquines abowt the wriver
of exemption certificote for sotiol security toxes should be addressed to this office, a5 should ony

questions concerning excise, employment ot other Federg] saxes.

‘This is g determingtion letler.
Very truly yours,

I". i. Rchmidt -
District Directo

Our letter of August L, 1945, holéing you exempt under section 1
y . 1 & 0L(6
Internel Revenus Code of 1939 (which corresponds to eection SOl(c)((;;)) zf“ :ﬁ:

Internal Revenus Code of 1954) 15 hereby affirmed.

You ars cauntioned that upon dissoluti on an

i =00 any ¢lstriduticn to hospitals
b? mads only to those that are exempt from Federal income tax aI; an or?;;;bza
t.:.r:fn described dn sectien 50L(c)(3) of the Intsrnal Revenus Code. }

Foru L-173 te-st)




